# TRUSTEE'S DEED UNOFFICIAL COPY

This indenture made this 10th day of JUNE, 2021, between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 17th of August, 2020, and known as Trust Number 8002384091 party of the first part, and Agnieszka Anna Miklusza. Jarosz, Katarzvna Sant/oci. and Elzbieta Drwal as Tenants in Common WHOSE ADDRESS IS 909 N. Lake Shore Drive, Round Lake Beach, IL 00073 party of the second part. WITNESSETH. said



Doc# 2120922073 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9,00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 07/28/2021 12:08 PM PG: 1 OF 4

Reserved for Recorder's Office

party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

#### SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

**PROPERTY ADDRESS:** 

30 W. Conti Pkwy., Uni. 1S. Elmwood Park, IL 60707

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER(S): 12-25-313-022-1008

forever of said party of the second part.

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

REAL E	ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	28-Jul-2021
4		S. C. Connection	COUNTY:	0.00
:1			ILLINOIS:	0.00
4			TOTAL:	0.00
12	2- <b>25</b> -313	-022-1008	20210601676526	0-324-950-800

Trust Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate sear to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.



State of Illinois **County of Cook** 

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Trust Officer of CHICACO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the company; and the said Trust Officer then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal in 17th day of June, 2021.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 'OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH W. KUHNEN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires April 26, 2023 \$\$**\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$**\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE #2750 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 00603

NOTARY PUBLIC

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:	C/r/
NAME Agnicszka Mikwsza	T'_
ADDRESS 909 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP-CODE POUND LAW BOACH IL	62073
OR BOX NO.	
MAIL TAX BILLS TO:	
NAME Agnierska Mikwsza	
ADDRESS 909 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE	
CITY STATE ZIR CODE ROUND LAND BOACH I	60073

2120922073 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 38-1-"SOUTH"-IN-ELMWOOD CONTI CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 6 AND THAT PART OF LOTS 7 AND 8 LYING EASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7, 083 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7, TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 8, 521 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 47 IN WESTWOOD, BEING MILLS AND SONS SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 26, 1985, AS DOCUMENT NO. 85 120973, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE NO. S-3, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DUCIJMENT NO. 85-120973.

2120922073 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real	estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 2 1.20 21 SIG	GRANTOR O AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the N	OTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and swork to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Johnsoner Wysyniki
By the said (Name of Grantor): TRUY 800238459	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 12 1.20 2 (	"OFFICIAL SEAL" VERONICA MATERNA
NOTARY SIGNATURE: X NOWWOOD IN SIGNATURE:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/19/2024
GRANTEE SECTION	
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of	the <b>GRANTEE</b> shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an	ilinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illin	noiಽ, ಽ partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized	d as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illino	ois.
DATED: 7   2  , 20 21 SIG	NATURE:
CDANTEE NOTARY SECTION!	GRANTEE or GENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the N	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Waldemar Myswinski
By the said (Name of Grantee): Agniesale Tillusza	AFFIX NOTARY STAME BELOW
On this date of: 2   2021	"OFFICIAL SEATH
NOTARY SIGNATURE: NOTARY SIGNATURE: NOTARY SIGNATURE:	VERONICA MATERNA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/19/2024

### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section <u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2)</u>, Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)